
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Local Building Inspector:   Louisville - Metro Municipal Office Robert Kirchdorfer 502-574-3321 
&     www.louisvilleky.gov  
HVAC Inspector:    444 South Fifth St., Louisville 40202 (Excludes the City of Jeffersontown) 
 

For information regarding construction permitting & inspections please also visit: 
http://www.louisvilleky.gov/ipl/Construction+Review/ 

 
For information regarding Planning Commission, Landmarks Commission, and Design Overlays please also 
visit: http://www.louisvilleky.gov/PlanningDesign 

 
     David Marchal 502-574-3321  David.Marchal@louisvilleky.gov    
  
     City of Jeffersontown   502-267-8333 
     www.jeffersontownky.com    10416 Watterson Trail 
 

Amanda Aylor – Commercial HVAC  Scott Thompson – Residential HVAC 
Ron Miller – Residential HVAC 
 

State Building Inspector:   Scott Anderson 
E-mail Address:    scott.anderson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-494-8956 
 
State Building Inspector:   Carey Graham 
E-mail Address:    carey.graham@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    502-395-2458 
 
State Building Inspector:   Kelly Meadows 
E-mail Address:    kelly.meadows@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-823-3921 
 
State Manufactured Housing Inspector: Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:    bruce.hall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-682-8544 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:   Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:   Mike Burke 
E-mail Address:    mike.burke@ky.gov  Phone Number:  502-602-8782 
 
State Elevator Inspector:   Tom Koenig, 40202 (Yum Center, Convention Ctr, U of L Hospital)  
E-mail Address:    thomas.koenig@ky.gov  Phone Number: 502-224-2969 
 
State Elevator Inspector:   Billy Mudd, 40232 
E-mail Address:    billy.mudd@ky.gov  Phone Number:  502-330-3886 
 
State Elevator Inspector:   Chris Sutherland 
E-mail Address:    chris.sutherland@ky.gov  Phone Number:  502-352-0460 
 
State Elevator Inspector:   Darryl Rhodes, 40118, 40208, 40209, 40211, 40213, 40214, 40215, 40216, 40258, 40272 

Airport, KY Fair & Expo Ctr, Churchill Downs 
Email Address:    Darryl.rhodes@ky.gov  Phone Number:  502-938-5759 
 
State Elevator Inspector:   Curtis Fawver, 40023, 40025, 40041, 40059, 40220, 40223, 40241, 40242, 40243, 40245, 40299 
E-mail Address:    curtis.fawver@ky.gov  Phone Number: 502-330-3516 
 
State Elevator Inspector:   Rick Hardin, 40204, 40205, 40206, 40207, 40217, 40222 
E-mail Address:    rick.hardin@ky.gov  Phone Number: 502-658-7439 
 
State Elevator Inspector:   Scott McGarry, 40203, 40210, 40212, 40218, 40219, 40225, 40228, 40229, 40291 
     Cardinal Stadium, U of L Campus, Campus Housing, State-owned Properties 
E-mail Address:    scott.mcgarry@ky.gov Phone Number: 502-209-0102 

http://www.louisvilleky.gov/
http://www.louisvilleky.gov/ipl/Construction+Review/
http://www.louisvilleky.gov/PlanningDesign
mailto:David.Marchal@louisvilleky.gov
tel://502-267-8333/
http://www.jeffersontownky.com/
mailto:aaylor@jeffersontownky.gov
mailto:sthompson@jeffersontownky.gov
mailto:rmiller@jeffersontownky.gov
mailto:scott.anderson@ky.gov
tel://502-494-8956/
mailto:carey.graham@ky.gov
tel://502-395-2458/
mailto:kelly.meadows@ky.gov
tel://270-823-3921/
mailto:bruce.hall@ky.gov
tel://606-682-8544/
mailto:mike.burke@ky.gov
tel://502-602-8782/
mailto:thomas.koenig@ky.gov
tel://502-224-2969/
mailto:billy.mudd@ky.gov
mailto:chris.sutherland@ky.gov
tel://502-352-0460/
mailto:Darryl.rhodes@ky.gov
tel://502-938-5759/
mailto:curtis.fawver@ky.gov
tel://502-330-3516/
mailto:rick.hardin@ky.gov
tel://502-658-7439/
mailto:scott.mcgarry@ky.gov
tel://502-209-0102/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Plumbing Inspector:   Craig Meredith  Mike Sloan 
E-mail Address:    craig.meredith@ky.gov mike.sloan@ky.gov 
Office Phone:    502-782-6030, ext. 32 502-782-6028, ext. 29 
Cell Phone:    502-262-6429  502-262-1839 
Zip Code Area:    40026, 40218, 40220, 40177, 40210, 40211, 
     40243, 40299  40258, 40272 
  
Plumbing Inspector:   Bryan Watkins   Dwain Overweser 
E-mail Address:    bryan.watkins@ky.gov dwain.overweser@ky.gov 
Office Phone:    502-782-6033, Prompt 4 502-782-6026, ext. 27 
Cell Phone:    502-224-6930  502-593-4439 
Zip Code Area:       40047, 40109, 40118, 
        40219, 40228, 40229, 40291 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Tim Brightman  John Applegate 
E-mail Address:    tim.brightman@ky.gov john.applegate@ky.gov 
Office Phone:    502-782-6029, ext. 30 502-782-6032, ext. 28 
Cell Phone:    502-548-7756  502-382-5392 
Zip Code Area:    40028, 40027, 40041, 40202, 40203, 40204, 
     40059, 40206, 40207, 40205, 40208, 40209, 
     40242   40212, 40213, 40217 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   David Lundergan  Tony Vining   
E-mail Address:    david.lundergan@ky.gov Charles.vining@ky.gov 
Office Phone:    502-782-6027  502-764-2307 
Cell Phone:    502-356-5728  502-492-2307 
Zip Code Area:    40223, 40241, 40245 
     
Inspector Office Hours:   Monday through Friday 7:30 a.m. – 9 a.m. EST 
Office Phone Number:   502-429-4441, ext. 21 
 
Plumbing Plan Approval:   John Applegate 
E-mail Address:    john.applegate@ky.gov 
Plan Review & Permits 
Office Hours:    Monday through Friday 8 a.m. – 4:30 a.m. EST 
Office Phone Number:   502-429-4441, ext. 22    Fax Phone Number:  502-429-4447 
Office Address:    312 Whittington Parkway, Ste. 202,  Louisville, KY 40222 
 
Environmentalist:    Kelly Monahan   David Reed (food inspector) 
 
Office Phone Number:   502-574-8066   502-574-6650 
Office Address:    Louisville - Metro Municipal Office 
                           444 South Fifth Street, Louisville, KY 40202 
 
Boiler Inspector:    Mark Jordan   
E-mail Address:    mark.jordan@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-671-9220 
 

State HVAC Inspector:   Kevin Colson    
E-mail Address:    kevin.colson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-537-0445 
Address:     Metro Development Center, 444 South Fifth St., Ste. 200, Louisville, 40202 (Friday) 
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